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CUADRO 1

Tabla abreviada de mortalidad

2006
Edad ax) | d m(x) 0 | L S(x) T(x) e(x)
Hombres
0 0.01006 1006 0.01015 | 100000 99114 0.99114 | 7696854 76.97
0.00179 177 0.00045 98994 395518 0.98926 | 7597740 76.75
5 0.00142 140 0.00028 98817 493733 0.99818 | 7202222 72.88
10 0.00132 130 0.00026 98676 493058 0.99863 | 6708489 67.98
15 0.00345 340 0.00069 98547 491883 0.99762 | 6215431 63.07
20 0.00541 531 0.00108 98207 489706 0.99557 | 5723548 58.28
25 0.00586 572 0.00118 97676 486948 0.99437 | 5233842 53.58
30 0.00707 687 0.00142 97103 483801 0.99354 | 4746894 48.88
35 0.00769 742 0.00154 96417 480229 0.99262 | 4263093 44.22
40 0.01033 989 0.00208 95675 475903 0.99099 | 3782864 39.54
45 0.01599 1514 0.00322 94686 469647 0.98685 | 3306960 34.93
50 0.02563 2388 0.00519 93172 459892 0.97923 | 2837313 30.45
55 0.03402 3088 0.00692 90784 446201 0.97023 | 2377422 26.19
60 0.05222 4579 0.01072 87696 427032 0.95704 | 1931221 22.02
65 0.08977 7461 0.01880 83117 396931 0.92951 | 1504189 18.10
70 0.13346 10097 | 0.02860 75655 353035 0.88941 | 1107258 14.64
75 0.20516 13450 | 0.04572 65558 294166 0.83325 754223 11.50
80 0.30258 15767 | 0.07130 52108 221123 0.75170 460057 8.83
85 0.45345 16479 | 0.11728 36341 140509 0.63543 238934 6.57
90 0.63363 12585 | 0.18549 19862 67848 0.48287 98425 4.96
95 1.00000 7277 0.23799 7277 30577 0.31066 30577 4.20
Mujeres
Edad ax) | dx m(x) 0 | LK S(x) T(x) e(x)
0 0.00868 868 0.00875 | 100000 99255 0.99255 | 8134530 81.35
0.00116 115 0.00029 99132 396233 0.99098 | 8035275 81.06
5 0.00074 73 0.00015 99017 494902 0.09882 | 7639043 77.15
10 0.00097 96 0.00019 98944 494480 0.99915 | 7144141 72.20
15 0.00175 173 0.00035 98848 493809 0.09864 | 6649661 67.27
20 0.00193 191 0.00039 98676 492901 0.99816 | 6155851 62.38
25 0.00210 207 0.00042 98485 491906 0.99798 | 5662950 57.50




30 0.00302 297 0.00061 98278 490645 0.99744 5171044 52.62
35 0.00366 358 0.00073 97980 489006 0.99666 4680399 47.77
40 0.00613 599 0.00123 97622 486612 0.99511 4191394 42.93
45 0.00928 900 0.00186 97023 482865 0.99230 3704781 38.18
50 0.01511 1453 0.00305 96123 476983 0.98782 3221917 33.52
55 0.02326 2202 0.00471 94670 467846 0.98084 2744934 28.99
60 0.03560 3291 0.00725 92468 454113 0.97065 2277087 24.63
65 0.05902 5263 0.01216 89177 432727 0.95291 1822974 20.44
70 0.09092 7630 0.01905 83914 400495 0.92551 1390248 16.57
75 0.14734 11240 0.03181 76284 353320 0.88221 989753 12.97
80 0.23296 15152 0.05273 65044 287339 0.81325 636433 9.78

85 0.37964 18941 0.09372 49892 202106 0.70337 349093 7.00

90 0.66357 20538 0.19861 30951 103408 0.51166 146988 4.75

95 1.00000 10413 0.23894 10413 43579 0.29648 43579 4.19




